

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2223/2009

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.METTUR SANDALWOOD OIL COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituting the name of Shri C. Subba Rao as partner of respondent in place of Shri C. Hanumantha Rao) (with office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prasanth P, Adv.  
for Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is allowed.  
Issue notice.

(Sonia)  
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master