

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2223/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2008 in WA No. 1559/2001 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.METTUR SANDALWOOD OIL COMPANY Respondent(s)  
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C)..CC NO.6634/2009  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 24/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Subramanium Prasad, AAG  
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.  
Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.R.Shase, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.  
Mr.Jayaseelan S., Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.  
Mr.Jayaseelan S., Adv.

Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.

Mr.T.Harish Kumar, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Delay condoned.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.11.24

16:25:34 IST

Reason:

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar